MEMO

TO: School Officials, Ag Science Teachers & 4-H Leaders

FROM: Cherokee County Extension Office

DATE: January 3, 2025

RE: COVERALL CLASSIC SCHOLARSHIP

Enclosed is the scholarship application for our 2025 Cherokee County Coverall Classic Scholarship. Also, be sure to remember the deadline date on the application is February 21, 2025.

Please pass this on to interested qualifying senior students.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Josh Owens at (903)258-3670 or Avery Kinney at (903)541-1715

- THIS SCHOLARSHIP IS AVAILABLE TO GRADUATING SENIORS ONLY.
- STUDENTS MUST BE AN FFA OR 4-H MEMBER.
- RECIPIENTS WILL BE REQUIRED TO VOLUNTEER AT THE COVERALL CLASSIC FOR 1 YEAR AFTER GRADUATION.
- RECIPIENTS WILL BE GIVEN ½ OF THE FUNDS UPON REQUEST AND THE REMAINDER OF THE BALANCE WILL BE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST AFTER PARTICIPATION IN THE SHOW FOR THE FOLLOWING YEAR AND ENROLLMENT OF YOUR SECOND SEMESTER.
- APPLICANTS MAY BE ASKED TO PARTICIPATE IN AN INTERVIEW AS PART OF THE APPLICATION PROCESS.

Scholarship funds will not be paid until the recipient enrolls in a post-secondary school, and provides proof of enrollment to:

Cherokee County Extension Office PO Drawer B Rusk, TX 75785

We are looking forward to receiving the scholarship applications from your students.

Sincerely,

Josh Owens & Avery Kinney

COVERALL CLASSIC SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

1.	Name:
2.	Home Address:
3.	Applicant phone #.: Parent/Guardian Daytime Ph.:
4.	School:4-H Club/FFA Chapter:
5.	Current GPA: (Please attached current HS transcript)
6.	Number of years of participation in the Coverall Classic Show:
7.	List the leadership positions you have held or are currently holding:
8.	List involvement in extra-curricular activities, as well as number of years participating:
9.	What is your anticipated field of study?
10.	What are your career goals?
11.	Completed applications MUST be postmarked no later than February 21, 2025, or delivered to the Cherokee County Extension Office at 165 East 6 th Street, #104, Rusk, Texas 75785.
	If mailing, return this form to: Cherokee County Extension Office Attention: Coverall Classic Scholarship PO Drawer B Rusk, Texas 75785
 Signa	ture of Applicant Date of Application